

ÆITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29847/2013
STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL BACHAN RAM Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 29848/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
sole respondent in both the matters shall be taken by the learned
counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 10.5.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG