

ÂITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29848/2013  
STATE OF U.P.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRADEO TIWARI Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shashindra Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr.Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is awaited in respect of the sole respondent. However,  
Mr.Debasis Misra , Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the above  
said respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the  
vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the  
petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said  
respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.  
List the matters again on 06.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB