

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).29847/2013

STATE OF U.P.. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL BACHAN RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29848/2013 (XI)

Date : 25-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Raghunath Singh,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners to file proof of service of the copy of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within a week, if not yet filed. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 24th of November, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar