

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3914/2019  
[ @ SLP [C] NO.29847/2013 ]

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL BACHAN RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH  
Civil Appeal No.3915/2019  
[ @SLP(C) No. 29848/2013 ]

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals have been filed against the final judgment and order(s) dated 05.10.2010 in Special Appeal No.1637/2009 and Special Appeal No.403/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad by which the High Court has dismissed the appeal preferred by the State and upheld the order of the learned Single Judge directing reinstatement of respondents and full service benefits with retrospective effect.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the State that the respondents were reinstated and have retired also in the year 2012. It was further submitted that back wages have been granted only from 31.01.2003 till the date of retirement and not for earlier date.

It is clarified the respondents will not be entitled to claim any back wages prior to 31.01.2003 in any manner whatsoever.

Accordingly, the appeals stand disposed of.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.  
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 12, 2019

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29847/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2010 in SA No. 1637/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAL BACHAN RAM

Respondent(s)

IA NOS.29847 &amp; 29848/2013

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29848/2013 (XI)

Date : 12-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Parmod Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashindra Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

[signed order is placed on the file]